MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - December 16, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

EQUIBASE

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year
Olds, 125 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 16 Allowed 2 Ibs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or
Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW4 L)
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: $36,200
Includes: $8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund
Available Money: $36,200

Value of Race: $36,200 1st $21,720, 2nd $7,240, 3rd $3,620, 4th $1,810, 5th $1,086, 6th $724

Weather: Cloudy, 28° Track: Muddy

Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

3Nov25 SMVR? 4 Finally Friday (Keiser, Chelsey)
20Nov25 2MVR® Tempered Dream (Rivera, Luis)
20Nov25 2MVR? Fourdatesforhoco (Batista, Luis)

13Nov25 *MVR?
130ct25 "TDN?®
18Nov25 *MVR!

Knock Wood (Cedillo, Mauro)
Blue Nomore (Aviles, Yan)
Wasabi Beach (Bracho, Jose)

a R NN W

Fractional Times: 23.37 46.41 58.87
Split Times: (23:04) (12:46) (12:88)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2
123 Lf 45 qfead 52
124 Lb 36 4212 gHead
123 -- 6 1 21/2 1Head
124 L 23 52 5412
124 Lf 14 6 6
125 L 5 2 3t 4312

Final Time: 1:11.75

Fin
1314
21 1/4
3412
42 1/2
52 3/4

TR
Video Race Replay

Odds

8.70
19.80
1.00*
33.30
4.90
1.60

Winner: Finally Friday, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Honest Mischief out of Brooklyn Bites, by Graydar. Foaled Mar 20, 2022 in Ohio.

HONEST SCEE \Winner's sire standing at Sequel New York

Breeder: Craig Powell & Lindy Powell

Owner: Crumley Racing and Freese, Richard
Trainer: Crumley, Jevon

Scratched Horse(s): Ghost of Londyn (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $47,609

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type
4 Finally Friday 19.40 9.20 4.60  $0.50 Pick 3
3  Tempered Dream 13.80 3.60  $2.00 Daily Double
7  Fourdatesforhoco 2.10  $2.00 Exacta

$0.10 Superfecta
$0.50 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
4-4-4 (3 correct)

4-4

43

4-3-7-2

4-3-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff
557.05
125.60
207.60
151.24
159.90

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4
4 Finally Friday 5 qHead
3 Tempered Dream 6 412
7 Fourdatesforhoco 1 oHead
2 Knock Wood 3 54
1 Blue Nomore 4 6°
5 Wasabi Beach 2 312

1/2 Str
2Head 21
32 33
1Head ll
55 3/4 56
610 1/4 610
42 1/4 45

Fin
134
5304
32
46172
59

611 3/4

Pool
11,168
7,568
41,982
16,204
23,860

Trainers: 4 - Crumley, Jevon; 3 - Zielinski, Richard; 7 - Sweeting, Craig; 2 - Johnson, Gary; 1 - Tooley, Jennifer; 5 - Anderson, Susan

Comments

bump start,3w,dueled
check,bump,pinch start
inside,duel,weakened
bump start, no threat
4wd 1/4, no rally

bump start, gave way

Owners: 4 - Crumley Racing and Freese, Richard; 3 - Executive Management LLC; 7 -Jill Sweeting; 2 - Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC; 1 - Tooley,
Jennifer and Dolce Vita Farm; 5 - Sheppell, Peter J., Royer, John W. and Buchholz, Bradley;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FINALLY FRIDAY , forced in when bumped by WASABI BEACH leaving the starting, angled out, advanced three wide to bid for the lead entering the turn,
dueled outside FOURDATESFORHOCO around the turn and in the stretch, gained a short lead late and drifted out near the finish. TEMPERED DREAM
checked and bumped KNOCK WOOD when forced in and pinched back by FINALLY FRIDAY leaving the starting gate, circled the turn four to five wide,
rallied outside FINALLY FRIDAY and was steadied when floated out a bit by that one near the finish. FOURDATESFORHOCO sped to the early lead,
stayed near the inner rail, dueled with the winner, drifted out late and weakened. KNOCK WOOD , bumped leaving the starting gate, eased off the inner rail
leaving the turn and was no threat. BLUE NOMORE lacked speed, swung four wide leaving the turn and failed to rally. WASABI BEACH bore in bumping
FINALLY FRIDAY leaving the starting gate, chased the pace from the two path and gave way in upper stretch. An objection by the rider of TEMPERED
DREAM against FINALLY FRIDAY for alleged interference in deep stretch was not allowed.
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