## MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - December 16, 2025 - Race 8

ALLOWANCE - Thoroughbred

FOR REGISTERED OHIO BRED THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES. Three Year Olds, 125 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs. Non-winners Of A Race Since November 16 Allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For \$15,000 Or

Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). (SNW4 L)

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Altissimo - 1:08.63 - December 27, 2017)

Purse: \$36,200

Includes: \$8,700 OTF - Ohio Thoroughbred Fund

Available Money: \$36,200

Value of Race: \$36,200 1st \$21,720, 2nd \$7,240, 3rd \$3,620, 4th \$1,810, 5th \$1,086, 6th \$724

Weather: Cloudy, 28° Track: Muddy

Off at: 3:32 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3Nov25 6MVR1	4	Finally Friday (Keiser, Chelsey)	123	Lf	4	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	$2^2$	2 <sup>2</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>	8.70	bump start,3w,dueled
20Nov25 <sup>2</sup> MVR <sup>3</sup>	3	Tempered Dream (Rivera, Luis)	124	Lb	3	6	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	21 1/4	19.80	check,bump,pinch start
20Nov25 <sup>2</sup> MVR <sup>2</sup>	7	Fourdatesforhoco (Batista, Luis)	123		6	1	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	11	3 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	1.00*	inside,duel,weakened
13Nov25 3MVR2	2	Knock Wood (Cedillo, Mauro)	124	L	2	3	5 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4</sup>	4 <sup>2</sup> 1/2	33.30	bump start, no threat
13Oct25 <sup>7</sup> TDN <sup>3</sup>	1	Blue Nomore (Aviles, Yan)	124	Lf	1	4	6	6	6	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	4.90	4wd 1/4, no rally
18Nov25 <sup>1</sup> MVR <sup>1</sup>	5	Wasabi Beach (Bracho, Jose)	125	L	5	2	3 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	6	1.60	bump start, gave way

Fractional Times: 23.37 46.41 58.87 Final Time: 1:11.75

**Split Times:** (23:04) (12:46) (12:88)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Finally Friday, Gray or Roan Gelding, by Honest Mischief out of Brooklyn Bites, by Graydar. Foaled Mar 20, 2022 in Ohio.

HONEST Winner's sire standing at Sequel New York

Breeder: Craig Powell & Lindy Powell

Owner: Crumley Racing and Freese, Richard

Trainer: Crumley, Jevon

Scratched Horse(s): Ghost of Londyn (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: \$47,609

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
4	Finally Friday	19.40	9.20	4.60	\$0.50 Pick 3	4-4-4 (3 correct)	557.05	11,168
3	Tempered Dream		13.80	3.60	\$2.00 Daily Double	4-4	125.60	7,568
7	Fourdatesforhoco			2.10	\$2.00 Exacta	4-3	207.60	41,982
					\$0.10 Superfecta	4-3-7-2	151.24	16,204
					\$0.50 Trifecta	4-3-7	159 90	23 860

Past Performance Running Line Preview

- uoti ottottianios ttaniningno i tottot									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin			
4	Finally Friday	5	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>3/4</sup>			
3	Tempered Dream	6	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	2 <sup>3/4</sup>			
7	Fourdatesforhoco	1	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1,1	3 <sup>2</sup>			
2	Knock Wood	3	5 <sup>4</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>6</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup> 1/2			
1	Blue Nomore	4	6 <sup>6</sup>	6 <sup>10 1/4</sup>	6 <sup>10</sup>	5 <sup>9</sup>			
5	Wasabi Beach	2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>	6 <sup>11 3/4</sup>			

Trainers: 4 - Crumley, Jevon; 3 - Zielinski, Richard; 7 - Sweeting, Craig; 2 - Johnson, Gary; 1 - Tooley, Jennifer; 5 - Anderson, Susan

Owners: 4 - Crumley Racing and Freese, Richard; 3 - Executive Management LLC; 7 -Jill Sweeting; 2 - Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC; 1 - Tooley, Jennifer and Dolce Vita Farm; 5 - Sheppell, Peter J., Royer, John W. and Buchholz, Bradley;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

FINALLY FRIDAY, forced in when bumped by WASABI BEACH leaving the starting, angled out, advanced three wide to bid for the lead entering the turn, dueled outside FOURDATESFORHOCO around the turn and in the stretch, gained a short lead late and drifted out near the finish. TEMPERED DREAM checked and bumped KNOCK WOOD when forced in and pinched back by FINALLY FRIDAY leaving the starting gate, circled the turn four to five wide, rallied outside FINALLY FRIDAY and was steadied when floated out a bit by that one near the finish. FOURDATESFORHOCO sped to the early lead, stayed near the inner rail, dueled with the winner, drifted out late and weakened. KNOCK WOOD, bumped leaving the starting gate, eased off the inner rail leaving the turn and was no threat. BLUE NOMORE lacked speed, swung four wide leaving the turn and failed to rally. WASABI BEACH bore in bumping FINALLY FRIDAY leaving the starting gate, chased the pace from the two path and gave way in upper stretch. An objection by the rider of TEMPERED DREAM against FINALLY FRIDAY for alleged interference in deep stretch was not allowed.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.